NOTE : 39 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTD.)

(All amounts in ` million, unless otherwise stated)

NOTES
forming part of the financial statements

122 Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

 ii. Interest rate risk
  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. the interest rate profile at the reporting date, the Company’s interest bearing
financial instruments are follows:

Particulars As at
December 31, 2022

As at
December 31, 2021

Fixed rate instruments
Borrowings  -  -

Fixed rate instruments
External Commercial Borrowings  1,324.89  1,460.75
Variable rate instruments
Working Capital Demand Loans  290.00  370.00

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rate. For floating rate liabilities, analysis
is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole
year. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate
borrowings, as follows:

	 Interest	rate	sensitivity	on	fixed	rate	instruments
Particulars For the year ended

December 31, 2022
For the year ended

December 31, 2021
Impact on profit before tax
Increase by 50 basis points  (6.62)  (7.30)
Decrease by 50 basis points  6.62  7.30

 Interest rate sensitivity on variable rate instruments
Particulars As at

December 31, 2022
As at

December 31, 2021
Impact on profit before tax
Increase by 50 basis points (0.5%)  (1.45)  (1.85)
Decrease by 50 basis points (0.5%)  1.45  1.85

 Capital management
For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to
ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise
shareholder value.

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions and
the requirements of the financial covenants. The Company maintains healthy capital gearing ratio by keeping debts to the